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INSET Days 

Our 2 INSET days next year are Thursday 25th and Friday 26th May. This will hopefully help 

you to get a cheaper holiday if you wish to go away for the May break. 

 

Wednesday 12th October – Parent/Carer workshop for Little Owls parents, Elf Owls 

parents and Snowy Owls parents on Phonics and early reading. 3.15pm in Little Owls 

Classroom. 

 

Thursday 13th October – Parent/Carer workshop on Maths for Elf Owls and Snowy 

Owls. 3.15pm in Snowy Owls Classroom.  

 

Friday 14th October – break for half term 

 

Monday 31st October – Back to school 

 

Tuesday 1st November – Eagle Owls are at Western Park Museum. 

 

Monday 7th November - Barn Owls at Brakenhurst on this date. 

News 

This is the last week of the half term and 
we would like to thank you for all your 
support and care over the last 7 weeks. 

We are selling buns for Church funds 
today (a new microwave oven for the 
Church Hall) and we realise that we had 
not sent a reminder, so children will have 
the buns today and any donations you can 
give tomorrow would be gratefully 
appreciated. 

Individual Attendance figures for the half 
term will either go out in envelopes on 
Friday or the Monday after half term 
(depending on the arrival of photocopier 
ink!) 

We look forward to seeing you all after the 
half term on Monday 31st October. 

Thank you, as always, for your 
continued support, 

Kerrie  

  

 

Bassetlaw food bank.  

This morning Collective 

Worship with Reverend Nicky 

was Harvest Celebration. If you 

would like to send your child 

with any food donations during 

this week the school will take 

them to Bassetlaw Food Bank. 

Any donations will be much 

appreciated by them. 

Thank you. 

 

 

 

 

We are selling buns for Church funds today. All children will receive one 

and we would be grateful for any donations (50p if possible) tomorrow. 

Thank you. 



 

Monday 7th November – Tawny Owls Education Visit to Conisbrough Castle.  

 

Thursday 10th November – World Science Day – Focus on our Scientists for the term. 

                                                 

Friday 11th November – Eagle Owls at the Cenotaph for Remembrance. 

 

Monday 14th November – Ant-Bullying Week – Focus in school. 

 

Tuesday 15th November – Wise Owls Class Assembly for parents at 9.00am. This will be 

an opportunity for children to show off what they have learnt so far. 

 

Thursday 17th November - Eagle Owls Class Assembly for parents at 9.00am. This will 

be an opportunity for children to show off what they have learnt so far. 

 

Friday 18th November – Children in Need – non-uniform today. If you wish to bring £1 into 

school for the Charity that would be brilliant. Thank you. 

 

Tuesday 22nd November - Tawny Owls Class Assembly for parents at 9.00am. This will 

be an opportunity for children to show off what they have learnt so far. 

 

Wednesday 23rd November - Barn Owls Class Assembly for parents at 9.00am. This will 

be an opportunity for children to show off what they have learnt so far. 

 

Thursday 24th November - Snowy Owls Class Assembly for parents at 9.00am. This will 

be an opportunity for children to show off what they have learnt so far. 

 

Tuesday 29th November - Elf Owls Class Assembly for parents at 9.00am. This will be 

an opportunity for children to show off what they have learnt so far. 

 

Friday 9th December – Christmas Jumper Day. Non-uniform and festive jumper! Key Stage 

2 parents are invited to coffee and to hear a Christmas song from each of the Classes 

(Barn Owls, Tawny Owls, Eagle Owls, Wise Owls) at 9am. Key Stage 1 parents (Little 

Owls, Elf Owls, Snowy Owls) are invited at 2.30pm. Both in the school hall.  

 

Wednesday 14th December – Nativity for EYFS parents at 9am. 

 

Monday 19th December – A short report out to parents with current attainment and 

attendance figure for the term. 

 

Wednesday 21st December – Last day of term. All in party clothes! 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


